খড়দহ পুরসভা খড়দহ, উত্তর ২৪- পরগনা

No: 08/ KDHM/14TH FC /03/2020-21

dated: 05.10.2020

অভিজ্ঞ ও সঙ্গতিসম্পন ঠিকাদারগনের নিকট থেকে নিম্নলিখিত কাজের দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হচ্ছে ঠিকাদারগনের আয়কর প্যান নং, ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, G.S.T নং, ও ঐ কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সমর্থন প্রত্যয়িত নকল সমেত ০৬/১০/২০২০ তারিখ বেলা ৪ টার মধ্যে আবেদন করতে হবে । ০৬/১০/২০২০ তারিখ বেলা ১ টা ৩০ মিনিটর মধ্য দরপত্র ক্রয় এবং ১২/১০/২০২০ তারিখ বেলা ৩ টা পর্যন্ত ক্রয় করা যাবে। ১৩/১০/২০২০ তারিখ বেলা ৩ টার মধ্যে মুখবন্ধ শিল করা খামে দরপত্র জমা দিতে হবে এবং ১৪/১০/২০২০ তারিখ বেলা ৪ টায় দরপত্র খোলা হবে । বিশদ বিবরণর জন্য পুরসভার সহ-বাস্তুকার, (B.S.U.P) বিভাগ এর সঙ্গ যেকান কাজের দিন ১১টা থেকে ৪ টার মধ্য যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে । দরপত্র গ্রহনের ক্ষত্রে পুরসভার রায়ই চূড়ান্ত ।।

Sl.no	Name of Work	NIT NO	Name of Fund	Estimate Amount (Rs)	Earnest Money(Rs)	Time (Days)
1	Additional and Renovation works at Sarat sadan	08/KDHM/14 TH FC/03 OF 2020-21 Dt. 01/10/.2020	14 TH FC Fund	2,82,045.00	5641.00	30

নিৰ্বাহী আধিকারিক

খড়দহ পুরসভা Executive Officer,

KHARDAH MUNICIPALITY

অনুলিপি : অবগতির জন্য প্ররিত হল।।

- ১। নির্বাহি আধিকারিক, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ২। অর্থ-আধিকারিক, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ৪। সহ-বাস্তুকার, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ৫। হেড ক্লার্ক দৈনিক সংবাদপত্র ও পুরসভার ওয়বসাইট দওয়ার জন্য
- ৬। হিসাব রক্ষক, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ৭। কাষাধ্যক্ষ, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ৮। নাটিশ বার্ড, খড়দহ পুরসভা
- ৯। পুরপ্রধান, পানিহাটি, টিটাগড় ও বারাকপুর পুরসভা ।।

নির্বাহী আধিকারিক

थेष्पर প्रमर्खा प्राप्त प्राप्त

KHARDAH MUNICIPALITY

KHARDAH MUNICIPALITY

Name of the work: Estimate for Additional Repair & renovation work at Sarat Sadan (ward no-17)

Estimate prepared as per PWD (WB) Schedule of rates for Building work materials and labour for the year effective from 01.11.2017

SLNO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls	-			
	and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key			1	
	stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile &				
	finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring				-
	oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including				
	roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic				
	adhesive & grout materials etc.				
	B) Wall				
P-64,IT-35,	With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick				
B)a) ii)	cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91				
	Kg/Sq.m & joint filling using white cement slurry @				
	0.20kg/Sq.m.				
	a) Area of each tile upto 0.09 Sq.m				
	(i) Coloured decorative				
	a) Ground Floor	40.04			
	b) First Floor	19.81	SQ-M	749.00	14837.6
	c) Second Floor	101	SQM	754.00	76123.8
2		103.9	SQM	759.00	78875.2
	Supplying fitting and fixing 15 to 18 mm thick Marble				2,000
	slab/Tile in riser of step or skirting (upto 300 mm ht) over				
	15mm (avg) thick base of Cement mortar (1:2) laid with white				
	cement slurry @ 4.4 kg/ Sq.m at back side of marble and				
-57, IT-26 a)	jointed with white cement slurry @ 2.2 kg/ Sq.m with	0.00	100	4504.00	
i)	necessary pigments including grinding and Granite Polishing.	9.00	SQM	1591.00	14319
	[White cement and Pigment to be supplied by the Agency]				
	a) With Makrana plain pink / Adranga Pink / Garbh Gulabi /				
	Udaypur Pink / Udaypur green / Black Bhalsana				
	i) Area of each Slab/tile upto 0.3 sq.m.				
3	M.S. structural works in roof trusses with tubular sections				
	conforming to IS: 806-1968 & IS: 1161- 1998 cnnected to one				
	another with bracket, gusset cleats as per design, direction of				
	Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite size,				
	fabrication with necessary metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816-				
	1969 & IS: 9595 using electrodes of approved make and brand				
	conforming to IS:814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all				
	complete.				
	The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such				
	as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and plants and labour				
100 ,IT-2, i)	regized for the work including all includes and plants and labour	0.142	MT	59468.00	8444.456
100,11-2,11	regired for the work including all incidental chages such as			05100.00	0444.430
	electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc.				
	Payment to be made on the basis of calculated weight of structural				
	tubular memebrs as specified in relevent IS code in finished work.				
	Payment for gusset, bracket, cleat may be made by adding the actual				
	weight of such items with weight of finished structural members. The				
	rates are considered for a height of erection 8 m. / 2nd floor level				
	from the ground. Add 1.5 % extra over the rate for each additional				
	floor or 4m. beyond the initial 8 m. or part thereof.				
	i) For trusses spanning up to 12.00 m				
4					
2, IT-13(a)	Galvanised plain sheet works (excluding supporting framework) fitted and fixed with 6 mm. dia				
	J or L hook-bolts and nuts, sheet-bolts, limpet and bitumen washers and putty with 150 mm.	14.85	SQM	455.00	6756 75
	end lap & 50 mm minimum side lap complete.	14.03	SQIVI	455.00	6756.75
5	(a) In roof: with 0.63 mm, sheets.				
14,IT-1, c)	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete				
	including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame				
	exluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should	0.013	CUM	98112.00	1275.456
	be correted upto three decimals). c) Sal : Siliguri.				
			The second second second		

6 P-205 ,IT-1	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete. (In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m height for external wall) (i) 3 mm thick (weighing 7.4 kg/Sq.m)	4.8	8 SQN	477.00	2327.76
7 P-16,IT-16	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) (Third floor) Add extra for each additional floor over the rate for ground floor on items from (16 to 22 and 25) except 18 of subhead A (a) upto 4th floor	0.68	2 SQN	760.00	518.32
8 P-15 ,IT-8(A)	ground floor	0.39	CUM	5529.00	2156.31
9 P-48,IT-6, i)	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners including raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface and application of cement slurry before flooring works using cement @ 1.75 kg/sq.m all complete including all materials and labour. In ground floor. 3 mm. thick topping (High polishing grinding on this item is not permitted with ordinary cement). Using grey cement (i) 20 mm. thick (Add extra @1.5% for each addl. floor upto 4th floor and @1.75% for each additional floor above 4th floor for item	23.98	SQM	247.66	5938.89
10 2-250,IT-26	Supplying, fitting & fixing aluminium stair nosing 28.92 mm x 31.92 mm x 1.27 mm thick of aluminium extruded sections of 0.172kg/metre length as per IS: 733 including GSM screws and other incidental cost complete as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-charge. All sections shall be natural/golden colour anodized in AC 15 microns as per IS 5523:1983	30	Mtr	270.00	8100
11 -124,IT-11	Supplying solid flush type doors of commercial quality, the timber frame consisting of top and bottom rails and side styles of well seasoned timber 65mm wide each and the entire frame fitted with 37.5mm wide battens places both ways in order to make the door of solid core and internal lipping with Garjan or similar wood veneers using phenol formaldehyde as glue etc. complete, including fitting, fixing shutters in position but excluding the cost of hinges and other fittings in ground floor. (a) 35 mm thick				4400
,p-114,it-	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame exluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be correted upto three decimals). (a) 1st class Best Indian teak	5.4	SQM	2659.00	14358.6
		0.103	LU-M	148544.00	15300.03

Sub -Assistant Engineer Khardah

Assistant Engineer Khardah Municipality Asstt. Engineer

Khardah Municipality

Executive Officer Khardah Municipality

Executive Officer Khardah Municipality 249332.38 29919.89

279252.27

2792.52

282044.79

Chair person Board of Administrators , Khardah

Municipality

Chairperson Board of Administrators Khardah Municipality

Municipality

TANT ELIGINEER UNICIPALITY